काबक じ UCO Bank 1

NEAR GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE, NEW NALAGARH ROAD, NALAGARH DISTT SOLAN .(HP) -174101 PHONE NO. 01795-220667, 220668

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY Sale of immoveable properties mortgaged and hypothecated to Bank in terms of the Securitization & Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. (SARFAESI) Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has issued a demand notice for payment of secured debt with further interest accrued thereon from the borrowers / guarantors under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act and thereafter in exercise of powers under section 13(12) of SARFAESI Act has taken possession of properties mortgaged and hypothecated to bank under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act, and the under signed in capacity of authorized officer has decided to sell the properties by inviting tenders from public on or before 26.08.2016 by 3.00 PM of under noted Borrowers/ Guarantors detailed herein below on "AS IS WHERE IS & AS IS WHAT IS & Whatever there is and Without recourse" basis for realization of Bank's dues.

Name of account and Branch 1) Smt Anjali Saini W/o Bhag Singh Saini VPO Bhud Teh Nalagarh District Solan HP. (2) Bhag Singh S/o Ramji Dass Saini VPO Bhud Teh Nalagarh District Solan HP. Branch: Nalagarh Distt Solan(HP)		Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possessi	A	Recoverable Amount Less Recovery If Any/ Rs. 8,33,551/- as on 30.06.2010 plus Interest & Other Expenses less recovery if any.	
		16.12.15	04.03.20 [,]	16 Rs Int E		
 1) Mr. Mahinder Pal S/o Shri Sucha Ram 2) Mrs. Sushma Rani W/o Mr. Mahinder Pal 3) Mrs. Shakuntala Devi W/o Shri Sucha Ram Village Dadi Bhola, Tehsil Nalagarh Distt. Solan (HP) Branch: Nalagarh Distt Solan(HP) 	Mrs. Sushma Rani W/o Mr. Mahinder Pal Mrs. Shakuntala Devi W/o Shri Sucha Ram a Dadi Bhola, Tehsil Nalagarh Distt. Solan (HP) h: Nalagarh Distt Solan (HP)		16.12.15 26.02.201		6 Rs. 5,53,515.80 as on 31.03.2010 plus Interest & Other Expenses less recovery if any.	
3. Shri Hari Pal S/o Lachhman Dass Village Dollan PO F Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP). Branch: Nalagarh Distt Solan(HP).	Reru	31.12.15	04.03.201	I6 In E	a. 1,53,275/- as 01.12.2015 plu terest & Other xpenses less ecovery if any	
 4. (1) Lajja Ram S/o Shri Atma Ram Village Mehsi Plasi P Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP). (2) Smt. Surindra Devi W/o Lajja Ram S/o Shri Atma R Village Mehsi Plasi PO & Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP Branch: Nalagarh Distt Solan(HP). 	Ram	16.12.15	26.02.201	16 01.12 & Of	5,09,883.90 as on 2.2015 plus Interes ther Expenses less recovery if any	
Description of Property (Immovable)		Owner of Property	State of the second second	Reser		
1. All part of land &bulding measuring 1 bigha 19 biswa being share ¼ th share out of total land 7 bigha 15 biswa bearing khasra no. 456, 457 and 463 komprised in kh/kht nos. 24/26 min situated in area of Village Dadi Bhola, Pargana & Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan HP	Ra	Sh. Bhag Singh S/o Ramji Dass Saini VPO Bhud Tehsil Nalagarh Distt. Solan HP.		Rs. 23.50 Lakh	2.35	
2. All Part of Land & Bulding Measuring 0-10 Bisba Comprised in Kh/Kht No. 57/60 Khasra No. 202 Situated in Village Dadi Bhola Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP).	W. Villa	Mrs. Shakuntala Devi W/o Shri Sucha Ram Village Dadi Bhola Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP)		Rs. 25.50 Lakh		
3. All Part of Land & Bulding Measuring 3 Biswas Comprised in Kh/Kht No. 73/96 Min Khasra No. 777 Situated in Mauza Reru Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP).	La	Shri Hari Pal S/o Lachhman Dass Village Dollan PO Reru Tehsil Nalagarh Distt. Solan (HP).		Rs. 2.00 Lakh	1 20.000/-	
4. All Part of Land and Building Measuring 0-1biswa Comprised in Khasra No. 427/368/188 Comprised in	Sh. Lajja Ram S/o Shri Atma Ram Village Mehsi Plasi PO & Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP)		Rs.	Rs.		
Khatta/Khatauni No. 36/42 Situated in Village Mehsi Plasi PO & Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP). TERMS & CONDITIONS OF AUCTION:- 1, For participation in the tender / intending bidders have to r Order / Demand Draft payable at respective Branch i.e.	Pla make e NA	isi PO & Tehsil District Solar a refundab	Nalagarh (HP) e deposit (E Branch in 1	favourin	20,000/- y by way of Pay	
 Plasi PO & Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP). TERMS & CONDITIONS OF AUCTION:- 1. For participation in the tender / intending bidders have to rodred / Demand Draft payable at respective Branch i.e. NALAGARH Branch respectively. The offer along with the as a sealed cover super scribed "offer for purchase of propertia". 3. Shri Hari Pal, 4. Sh. Lajja Ram (with name, full addrep passport size photograph duly signed on the back side.) NEAR GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE NEW NALAGARH Distt Stenders shall be opened on 27.08.2016 at 11.00 A.M. at UC tenderers who are available. The said EMD shall be adjusted. 2. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or recancel the Sale without assigning any reason thereof. 3. The aforesaid properties shall not be sold below the Reset the highest sale price in the tender has to pay a Deposit of 2 Price immediately on the same day to the Authorized Officer Earnest Money Deposit shall be forfeited and the properties 5. The Successful Bidder shall pay the remaining 75% of the sale by means of Pay Order / Demand Draft favouring UCO at Nalagarh. 6. In default of payment of balance amount of 75% of the I from the date of confirmation of sale, the deposit amount forfeited and the properties shall be resold and the defaulti properties or to any part of the sum for which it may be subset? 7. On Confirmation of sale by the Bank and if the terms of Officer exercising the powers of sale shall issue a Sale C purchaser as per the rules under SARFAESI Act. Sale certing and bidder with duly KYC norms complied and not to thin 8. The properties is being sold in "AS IS WHERE IS & AS 	Pla makee NA afore essof so at colan co B d in c co B d in c co B to b to the co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co b so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co B d so at co co co co co co co co co co co co co	Isi PO & Tehsil District Solar District Solar a refundab LAGARH E esaid Earnes ta reach that the P17410 ANK Baroti ase of succe any or all the Price mentic a Successfu of the bid am ray of Pay or I forthwith wi & of the bid amount on the K Nalagarh mount with 6 of the bid idder/tender ntly sold. ment have b ficate for im ate shall be ty.	Nalagarh (HP) de deposit (E Branch in f st Money De g Singh, 2. Iress proof, he branch in 1 on 26.08 wala Brance assful tendel de bid/ offer in the dabove Tenderers/ ount (inclus der / Demar II be re-sold or before 15: Branch as th amount incl rers shall for been- compling movable pr issued in fa	Lac MD) onl favourin posit shi- Mrs. Sh telepho manage 2016 by thin the rer. or adjou Bidder v ive of EN id Draft f th day of he case r ated per usive of feit all th ed with, operty i vour of	20,000/- y by way of Pay ng UCO BANK ould be made in akuntala Devi, ne no. and two r UCO BANK (3.00 P.M. The presence of the rm/ postponed / who has offered MD) of the Sale ailing which the confirmation of may be payable iod i.e. 15 days EMD) shall be he claims to the the Authorized n favour of the 1st party being	
Plasi PO & Tehsil Nalagarh District Solan (HP). TERMS & CONDITIONS OF AUCTION:- 1. For participation in the tender / intending bidders have to r Order / Demand Draft payable at respective Branch i.e NALAGARH Branch respectively. The offer along with the a a sealed cover super scribed "offer for purchase of properti 3. Shri Hari Pal, 4. Sh. Lajja Ram (with name, full addre passport size photograph duly signed on the back side.) : NEAR GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE NEW NALAGARH Distt S tenders shall be opened on 27.08.2016 at 11.00 A.M. at UC tenderers who are available. The said EMD shall be adjusted 2. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or re- cancel the Sale without assigning any reason thereof. 3. The aforesaid properties shall not be sold below the Rese 4. If the tender / Offer is accepted by the Authorized Officer tenders shall perice in the tender has to pay a Deposit of 2 Price immediately on the same day to the Authorized Officer Earnest Money Deposit shall be forfeited and the properties 5. The Successful Bidder shall pay the remaining 75% of the sale by means of Pay Order / Demand Draft favouring UCO at Nalagarh. 6. In default of payment of balance amount of 75% of the I from the date of confirmation of sale, the deposit amount forfeited and the properties shall be resold and the defaultip properties or to any part of the sum for which it may be subse 7. On Confirmation of sale by the Bank and if the terms of Officer exercising the powers of sale shall issue a Sale C purchaser as per the rules under SARFAESI Act. Sale cer original bidder with duly KYC norms complied and not to third	Pla makee NA afore es of so as colan d in c eject erve I erve I erve I erve I so as colan d in c eject erve I erve I so as colan d in c eject evve I evve I	Isi PO & Tehsil District Solar District Solar e a refundab LLAGARH E esaid Earnes esaid Earnes f 1. Sh. Bha pan no, add s to reach ti H.P 17410 case of succe any or all th Price mentic a Successfu of the bid am ray of Pay or I forthwith wi & of the bid am ray of Pay or I forthwith wi & for the bid idder/tender ntly sold. ment have b ficate for im ate shall be ty. WHAT IS" I wut for Sale of the respecti Sh.J.P Sha es/ fees pay	Nalagarh (HP) le deposit (E Branch in f st Money De g Singh, 2. Iress proof, he branch in 1 on 26.08 wala Brance essful tender le bid/ offer in the dabove I Tenderers/ iount (inclus der / Demar II be re-sold or before 15: Branch as th in the stipula amount incl rers shall for been- compling movable pr issued in fa basis and su luring working ve Branch N urma, brance yable for co encumbran	Lac MD) onl favourin posit shi Mrs. Sh telepho manage 2016 by th in the rer. or adjou Bidder vive or adjou Bidder vive or adjou Bidder vive or adjou Bidder vive to of El th day of he case r ated per usive of feit all th ed with , vour of ubject to ng hourse lalagarh th head nveyand	20,000/- y by way of Pay ng UCO BANK ould be made in akuntala Devi, ne no. and two r UCO BANK / 3.00 P.M. The presence of the rm/ postponed / who has offered MD) of the Sale ailing which the confirmation of may be payable iod i.e. 15 days EMD) shall be ne claims to the the Authorized n favour of the 1st party being the conditions s of the bank on with a written is 9418127963 ce, stamp duty,	

on

HAV NE NE

NDK

e Or.

ation con

s e:

iers

state titm ie o ount ie de stion 'ernr. sione eme fied i

1e gor

+ pital

Shimla, to informatio tacharya w

(DI

Mer

Jains) p compete

Or

Eligibili Ann

i)

ii)

Sch iii) Ren

mai

iv) Asc v) Ast

vi) Incc

pan

Rate of Sr 1.

2.

Time-l

1 Howte

(a) T

in SI

CI (b) T

(1 Note:

mino